UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported): November 5, 2021

P10, Inc.		
(Exact Nan	ne of Registrant as Specified in I	ts Charter)
Delaware	001-40937	87-2908160
(State or Other Jurisdiction	(Commission	(IRS Employer
of Incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)
4514 Cole Avenue, Suite 1600, Dallas, Texas		75205
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)		(Zip Code)
Registrant's Telepho	one Number, Including Area Cod	de: (<u>214) 999-0149</u>
(Former Name or	Former Address, If Changed Si	nce Last Report)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is inte following provisions (<i>see</i> General Instruction A.2. below):	nded to simultaneously satisfy th	ne filing obligation of the registrant under any of the
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
\square Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
\square Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-	4(c) under the Exchange Act (17	CFR 240.13e-4(c))
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
Title of Each Class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of Each Exchange on Which Registered
Class A Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share	PX	New York Stock Exchange LLC
Series A Junior Participating Preferred Stock Purchase Rights		
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging a chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934		ule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this
		Emerging growth company $oxtimes$
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to		

Item 2.02 Results of Operations and Financial Condition.

On November 5, 2021, P10, Inc. (the "Company") issued a press release announcing it will release its third quarter 2021 results on Friday, November 12, 2021, before U.S. markets open. The Company will also host a conference call at 8:30 a.m. Eastern Time on Friday, November 12, 2021. The Company's press release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 and the information set forth therein is incorporated herein by reference and constitutes a part of this report.

The information furnished by the Company pursuant to this Item 2.02, including Exhibit 99.1, shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act") or otherwise subject to the liability of that section, and shall not be deemed to be incorporated by reference into any Company filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, regardless of any general incorporation language in such filing.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit No. <u>Description</u>

99.1 Press Release, dated November 5, 2021.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

P10, INC.

Dated: November 5, 2021 By: /s/ Amanda Coussens

Name: Amanda Coussens Title: Chief Financial Officer

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No. Description

99.1 Press Release, dated November 5, 2021.



P10 Schedules Third Quarter 2021 Earnings Release for Friday, November 12, 2021

Dallas, Texas – November 5, 2021 – <u>P10, Inc.</u> (NYSE: PX), a leading private markets solutions provider, today announced it will release its third guarter 2021 results on Friday, November 12, 2021, before U.S. markets open.

The company will also host a conference call at 8:30 a.m. Eastern Time on Friday, November 12, 2021.

The call will be webcast live and may be accessed HERE.

All participants joining by telephone should dial one of the following numbers, followed by the Participant Code provided:

United States: 1-646-904-5544 or 1-844-200-6205

Canada: 1-226-828-7575 All other locations: 1-929-526-1599

Participant Code: 914613

For those unable to participate in the live call, a replay will be made available on P10's investor relations page at www.P10alts.com.

About P10

P10 is a leading multi-asset class private markets solutions provider in the alternative asset management industry. P10's mission is to provide its investors differentiated access to a broad set of investment solutions that address their diverse investment needs within private markets. As of September 30, 2021, P10 has a global investor base of over 2,400 investors across 46 states, 29 countries and six continents, which includes some of the world's largest pension funds, endowments, foundations, corporate pensions and financial institutions. Visit www.p10alts.com.

Ownership Limitations

P10's Certificate of Incorporation contains certain provisions for the protection of tax benefits relating to P10's net operating losses. Such provisions generally void transfers of shares that would result in the creation of a new 4.99% shareholder or result in an existing 4.99% shareholder acquiring additional shares of P10.

P10 Press and Investor Contact:

info@p10alts.com